From,

Pratibha Saxena -II

Additional District and Session Judge
Bareilly.

To,

The Registrar General
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Through:

The District and Session Judge Bareilly.

Subject: Regarding submission of property statement for the financial year of 2010-11 and 2011-12 separately.

Sir,

It is most respectfully prayed that on submission of property statement for the financial years 2010-12 by the undersignee your goodself has directed the undersignee to submit revised movable and immovable property statements for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 separately and also directed undersignee to mention about the reasons for delay.

In compliance of the directions issued by your goodself, firstly on point of delay it is respectfully submitted that the requisite information is concern with the 12-13 years old statements and delay caused in getting information from concern Bank authorities, Post office etc. which was beyond the control of undersignee and for that delay the undersignee seek apology from the Hon'ble Court. Revised movable and immovable property statements for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 are being submitted hereby for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Regards,

Date: 04th December, 2023

yours sincerely,

(Pratibha Saxena -II

Additional District and Session Judge

Bareilly

(ID. 6223)

	2	W		U	6	7		00	©
Name 1	Appoint- ment	Village Pargana & District	Areas in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value (Rs.)	pa pa	Whether equired or barted with	ed er	er or a
PRATIBHA SAXENA-	16/06/2006	Zi			Z		Z	Z	Nil Nil Nil

Date: 4th December 2023

Additional District and Session Judy
Bareilly
(ID-6223)

Statement A.C.J.M Farrukhabad. movable property OF

Name designatio n & initial date of joining the official service Pratibha Saxena-II A.D.J. Bareilly 16/06/2006	Pratibh Saxena-N.J. Bareilly 16/06/2	-
Name and age of family member s Mr. Abhishek Johari (husband) 30 years Vardan Johari (son)	Mr. Abhishek Johari (husband) 30 years Vardan Johari (son) 06 months	2
Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly/ annual income etc. Mr. Abhishek Johari (Advocate) Annual Income 2,00,000/- (Approx)	prox)	CJ)
Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value, source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.) 1. Ornaments - Gold nearly - 20 Tolas silver nearly 25 Tolas Appox Value 4,00,000/- purchased and gifted at the time of marriage information already been submitted to Hon'ble	source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.) 1. Ornaments - Gold nearly - 20 Tolas silver nearly 25 Tolas Appox Value 4,00,000/- purchased and gifted at the time of marriage information already been submitted to Hon'ble High court. 2. Car 800 Maruti Modal 2004 No. UP26 D 5477 Value: 1,80,000/-Rs Information already been submitted to the Hon'ble	4
Details of Accordank, Post Office Amount in Bank, Post Office Amount in C. Amount in It. Amount in I	S.B.I. Fatehgarh rrukhabad A/c No. 1181458199 Saving c Balance Rs. 68,336 31.03.2012 B.O.B. Fatehgarh anch Farrukhabad A/36010006865 Saving c Balance Rs. 12,636 31.03.2012. S.B.I. Fatehgarh PPF c No. 31613703167 lance Rs. 18,000/- O lance Rs. 18,000/- O	5
Details of the PPF, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested. NSCC of Rs. NSCC of Rs. 3,000/- No.s 70 CC955696-98 w.e.f. 30-03-2009 Budaun 5,000/- No. 49	g with A/C late of hase, value source of the source of the unt invested unt invested of Rs. - No. 570 - No. 49 2426 w.e.f. 5 99(PBT) No. j6 979 w.e.f. 3	S
Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc. 1) personal loan of rupees 7,00,000/dated 18-11-2010 from S.B.J. EMI Rs. 25,000/- 2) Car loan of 2) Car loan of 100 from S.B.J. EMI		7
Gross income from salary and other sources. If any with details of deduction Income from salary (including arrear of Six pay commission) Rs- 9,65,546/- Deduction	details of deduction Income from salary (including arrear of Six pay commission) Rs-9,65,546/- Deduction G.I.S. Rs-3680/- Income Tax Rs96972/- NPS deduction Nil at that time	50
Remark Remark Income and deduction for the year 2011-2012	Income and deduction for the year 2011-2012	



	
	2
	W
3. Car indigo ECS model 2011 No. UP76 N 5477 Value 5,57,000/- Rs. Information already been submitted to the Hon'ble High court.	4
odel 77 been ble	Çī
CC195584 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. 29 BB484299 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(Budaun)	7
Total deduction 1,00,652 Net Pay— 8,64,894-	9

5,000/- Nos. 70
CC953075-79 w.e.f.
18-032010(Fatehgarh)
30,000/- Nos. 53
DD560212-17 w.e.f.
18-032010(Fatehgarh)
2,000/- Nos. 70
CC953081-82 w.e.f.
30-032010(Fathegarh)
80,000/- Nos. 01
EF086948-55 w.e.f.
23.03.2011(Fatehgarh)

premium paid Rs 10,000/- Policy No.& term: 1327877 2). Life insurance Policy of H.D.F.C.

category: simple life

2000 CW

Date: 4th December 2023

beard

N

 ω

S

9

00

6

for 5 year premium: 20,000/- per annum

Dated: 25-11-2009

dditional District and Session Judge
Bareilly
(ID-6223)

mmovable Additional property CIVI Judge (S.D.) Far for the year

PRATIBHA SAXENA-	Name	
16/06/2006	Appoint- ment	2
Z	Village Pargana & District	CJ
Ni Ni	Areas in Acres	4
	Revenue Assessed	J
Zi	Estimated Value (Rs.)	67
	Whether acquired or parted with	7
Z	How acquired or parted with	00
Z	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	9
Entry shown is for F.Y. 2010-11	Remark	

Date: 4th December 2023

dditional District and Session J

(ID-6223)

Statement Additional Civil movable Judge property for (S.D.) Farrukhabad.

Pratibha Saxena-II A.D.J. Bareilly 16/06/2006	Name designation & in & initial date of joining the official service	jean).
Mr. Abhishek Johari (husband) 29 years	Name and age of family member s	2
Mr. Abhishek Johari (Advocate) Annual Income 2,00, 000/- (Approx)	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly/annual income etc.	3
1. Ornaments - Gold nearly - 20 Tolas silver nearly 25 Tolas Appox Value 4,00,000/- purchased and gifted at the time of marriage information already been submitted to Hon'ble High court. 2. Car 800 Maruti Modal 2004 No. UP26 D 5477 Value : 1,80,000/-Rs Information already been submitted to the Hon'ble High court.	Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value, source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.)	4
1. S.B.I. Fatehgarh Farrukhabad A/c No. 011181458199 Saving A/c Balance Rs. 45,000/- on 31.03.2011 2. B.O.B. Fatehgarh Branch Farrukhabad A/c 24360100006865 Saving A/c Balance Rs. 12,000/- on 31.03.2011. 3. S.B.I. Fatehgarh PPF A/c No. 31613703167 Balance Rs. 25,000/- On 31.03.2011	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount.	5
NSCC of Rs.3,000/- No.s 70 CC955696- 98 w.e.f. 30-03-2009 Budaun 5,000/- No. 49 DD832426 w.e.f. 30- 03-2009(PBT) 5,000/- No. j6 BB426979 w.e.f. 30- 03-2009(PBT) 1,000/- No. 62 CC195584 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(PBT)	Details of the PPF, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested.	6
1) personal loan of rupees 7,00,000/-dated 18-11-2010 from S.B.I. EMI Rs. 25,000/- 2) Car loan of rupees 4,45,000/-dated 30-07-2011 from TATA motor Finance ltd. for EMI Rs 11,550/-	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc.	7
Income from salary (including arrear) (including arrear) (of Six pay) commission) Rs- 10,40,848/- Deduction G.I.S. Rs- 1440/- Income Tax Rs- 119689/- NPS deduction Nil at that time	Gross income from salary and other sources. If any with details of deduction	60
Income and deduction for the year 2010-2011	Remark	9



		þ
		Ç
	3. Car indigo ECS model 2011 No. UP76 N 5477 Value 5,57,000/- Rs. Information already been submitted to the Hon'ble High court.	,
		5
30,000/- Nos. 53 DD560212-17 w.e.f.	5,000/- No. 29 BB484299 w.e.f. 31- 03-2009(Budaun) 5,000/- Nos. 70 CC953075-79 w.e.f. 18-03- 2010(Fatehgarh)	6
		7
	Total deduction 1,21,129 Net Pay – 9,19,719/-	00
		9

Dogo Co

10,000/- Policy No.& term: 1327877 for 5 year premium: 20,000/- per annum

category: simple life premium paid Rs

2). Life insurance Policy of H.D.F.C.

80,000/- Nos. 01 EF086948-55 w.e.f. 23.03.2011(Fatehgar h)

2,000/- Nos. 70 CC953081-82 w.e.f. 30-03-2010(Fathegarh)

18-03-

2010(Fatehgarh)

-N C 4 ψ₁

2009

9

7

 ∞

9

Des de la constante de la cons

xena-II)
ct and Session Judge